



Privacy Policy The following privacy statement is an agreement between you (user of the services) provided by us RadioWiki Network.

By accessing and using RadioWiki Network websites and any of its content you hereby agree to RadioWiki Network Terms of Services and Privacy Policy, do not continue to use radiowiki.net or any of its subdomains or other own domains if you do not accept all of the terms of services/policies stated. We RadioWiki Network "Company", "Us", "Our" are very much aware of your care when it comes to your personal information which we take very seriously. RadioWiki Network collects information that is absolutely needed for the services to function in your servers.

Your Personal Data: RadioWiki Network will never share or sell your personal information to anyone / any companies / other 3rd parties unless required to do so by governing laws, governments and/or other legal authorities. Your discord user Identity, including but not limited to, username, discriminator, avatar, and unique id will be collected as soon as you log in to our website, find out Discord privacy and other documents on discord.com | All information collected by RadioWiki Network is stored permanently.

External Websites: RadioWiki Network has external 3rd party websites linked to our website due to the links being linked back party owners; we aim to encourage appropriate content on their website, however, we have no control over the content of the websites and shall not be held accountable. If you think one of our featured station's features is not appropriate content please contact us at support@radiowiki.net

Required Data and Perms: To log in, RadioWiki Network Website uses Discord where appropriate as we require you to know your Discord Account ID, Username, and Avatar, this is so RadioWiki Network can deliver the best service possible.

Other Information: RadioWiki Network will never ask for your external information such as your real name, last name, age, address or other sensitive information. If you are applying for a position at RadioWiki Network you MAY be required to disclose your real name.

Opt-Out: RadioWiki Network and its other owned products, websites, or other owned content will stop collecting any data as soon as you contact our moderation team by opening a ticket in our discord server and asking your data to be removed. This will mean you will not be allowed to use our products/websites if you do not want any data whatsoever being collected.

Contacting & Support: If you have any enquiries about the Policy stated above please contact us on our discord server or by email at support@radiowiki.net

Please note, for a faster response please contact us VIA our discord server a link can be found in the footer of the website.